
 

Fjord Tours/AR – 20.02.2012 1 

 
Timetables Norway in a nutshell® Summer 01.05.2012 – 23.09.2012 
 
R Seat reservation recommended 
D=Daily, 1=Monday, 2=Tuesday, 3=Wednesday,4=Thursday,5=Friday, 6=Saturday, 7=Sunday 
a) Saturday train dep. from Voss 19:20 arr. Bergen 20:34. 
b) The night train from Bergen to Oslo is not operating Saturdays 
 

 
Information for travellers departing from Oslo Central Railway station in the period 24

th
 June to 6

th
 August 

2012 

Please note! Due to maintenance work, bus replacement services are in operation on the Bergen Railway 
between Oslo Central station and Hønefoss in both directions. Departure times and arrival times according to the 
timetable. All buses will start or arrive outside platform 19 at Oslo Central station.  We advise you to be at Oslo 
Central station at least 30 minutes before departure time. If you have any questions or worries about where to go 
for the bus, there will be staff available at the railway station to advise and help you. 

  

 
Please notice! There can be minor changes, the final timetables will be confirmed March 2012. 

 
Round trip from Bergen via Myrdal 
 

Travel direction 
Bergen-Myrdal-Flåm-
Gudvangen-Voss 

 01.05.12- 
23.09.12 

D 

 01.05.12- 
23.09.12 

D 

 20.06.12- 
20.08.12 

Dx67 

 Day trip Day trip Day trip 

Train from Bergen 08:40 08:40 06:57 

To Myrdal 10:48 10:48 09:20 

Train from Myrdal 10:55 10:55 09:39 

To Flåm 11:50 11:50 10:35 

Boat from Flåm 15:10 13:20 11:00 

To Gudvangen 17:20 15:30 13:10 

Bus from Gudv. 17:45 15:40 13:20 

To Voss 19:00 16:55 14:35 

Train from Voss 19:20     17:53a) 15:52 

To Bergen 20:34    19:05a) 17:05 

 
 

Round trip from Bergen via Voss 

 

Travel direction 
Bergen-Voss-Gudv.-  
Flåm-Myrdal-Bergen 

 01.05.12- 
23.09.12 

D 

 21.05.12- 
23.09.12 

D 

 Day trip Day trip 

Train from Bergen 08:40 13:10 

To Voss 09:55 14:25 

Bus from Voss 10:00 14:30 

To Gudvangen 11:10 15:30 

Boat from Gudvangen 11:30 16:00 

To Flåm 13:40 18:10 

Train from Flåm 14:50 19:45 

To Myrdal 15:47  20:40 

Train from Myrdal    15:56R    20:47R 

To Bergen 17:52 22:35 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Fjord Tours/AR – 20.02.2012 2 

 
 

Round trip from Voss via Myrdal 

 

Travel direction 
Bergen-Myrdal-Flåm-
Gudvangen-Voss 

 01.05.12- 
23.09.12 

D 

 01.05.12- 
23.09.12 

D 

 20.06.12- 
20.08.12 

Dx67 

 Day trip Day trip Day trip 

Train from Voss 09:58 09:58 08:30 

To Myrdal 10:48 10:48 09:20 

Train from Myrdal 10:55 10:55 09:39 

To Flåm 11:50 11:50 10:35 

Boat from Flåm 15:10 13:20 11:00 

To Gudvangen 17:20 15:30 13:10 

Bus from Gudv. 17:45 15:40 13:20 

To Voss 19:00 16:55 14:35 

 
 
 

Round trip from Voss via Gudvangen 

 

Travel direction 
Voss-Gudvangen- 
Flåm-Myrdal-Voss 

  01.05.12- 
 23.09.12 

D 

 21.05.12- 
23.09.12 

D 

 Day trip Day trip 

Bus from Voss 10:00 14:30 

To Gudvangen 11:10 15:30 

Boat from Gudvangen 11:30 16:00 

To Flåm 13:40 18:10 

Train from Flåm 16:05 19:45 

To Myrdal 17:03 20:40 

Train from Myrdal 17:10    20:47R 

To Voss 18:14 21:30 

 
 
 

One-way trip Bergen-Oslo 
 

Travel direction  
Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen- 
Flåm-Myrdal-Bergen 

 01.05.12- 
23.09.12 

D 

 Day  trip 

Train from Bergen 08:40 

To Voss 09:55 

Bus from Voss 10:00 

To Gudvangen 11:10 

Boat from Gudvangen 11:30 

To Flåm 13:40 

Train from Flåm 16:05 

To Myrdal 17:03 

Train from Myrdal     17:52 R 

To Oslo 22:32 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Fjord Tours/AR – 20.02.2012 3 

 
 

One-way trip Oslo-Bergen 

Travel direction 
Oslo-Myrdal-Flåm-Gudvangen-Voss-
Bergen 

 01.05.12- 
23.09.12 

D 

 21.05.12- 
23.09.12 

D 

 Day  trip Day  trip 

Train from Oslo     08:11R     06:31R 

To Myrdal 12:53 11.41 

Train from Myrdal 13:27 12:11 

To Flåm  14:25 13:05 

Boat from Flåm 15:10 13:20 

To Gudvangen 17:20 15:30 

Bus from Gudvangen 17:45 15:40 

To Voss 19:00 16:55 

Train from Voss 19:20     17:53a) 

To Bergen 20:34     19:05a) 

 
 

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen 
 

Travel direction 
Oslo-Myrdal-Flåm-
Gudvangen-Voss-Bergen-
Oslo 

 01.05.12- 
23.09.12 

Dx6 

 21.05.12- 
23.09.12 

Dx6 

Day trip including night train   

Train from Oslo   08:11R    06:31R 

To Myrdal 12:53 11:41 

Train from Myrdal 13:27 12:11 

To Flåm  14:25 13:05 

Boat from Flåm 15:10 13:20 

To Gudvangen 17:20 15:30 

Bus from Gudvangen 17:45 15:40 

To Voss 19:00 16:55 

Train from Voss 19:20     17:53 a) 

To Bergen 20:34     19:05 a) 

Train from Bergen        22.58R b)        22.58R b) 

To Oslo 06.26 06.26 

 
 
 

Round trip from Oslo via Voss 

 

Travel direction 
Oslo-Myrdal-Flåm-Gudvangen-Voss-
Oslo 

  21.05.12- 
 23.09.12 

D 

 Day  trip 

Train from Oslo      06:31 R 

To Myrdal 11:41 

Train from Myrdal 12:11 

To Flåm 13:05 

Boat from Flåm 13:20 

To Gudvangen 15:30 

Bus from Gudvangen 15:40 

To Voss 16:55 

Train from Voss    17:10R 

To Oslo 22:36 

 
 
 


